## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Shota lijima	10/13/2010	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914561

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-1185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

501334502 REEL: 025213 FRAME: 0834

					AS	SSIGNMEN	IT			
			, **							1
		(1)	Shota I	JIMA		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)		,	<u>.</u>	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		<u> </u>		(7)				
	or minoritary	(0)		····	<u>                                     </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
		(4)		-	i	(8)				
	• .				sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to eachdersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA										
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	(10)		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America						
	of Assignee	(10)								
			as define	d in 35 U.S.C.	§100, in the	e invention, an	id in all app	plications for pa	atent including	any and all
								and reissue ap nay be granted o		
(11)	Insert	44		RECORDING						
	Identification of Invention	(11)	INIAGE	RECORDING	IAFFANAI					<del></del>
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Application Numbe		(Attorney	Docket No.	076	376.180	8			
			for which t	the undersigned	d has (have) e	executed an ap	plication for	patent in the Ur	nited States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u> </u>	t. 13	, 20	<i>j</i> 0			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Serial N	umber 1	2/914,5	61		-	
• •	Identification for filed applications		filed	Octobe	r 28,	2010				
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith which m docume	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d	rivention of Assaurance Assauranc	on, and any ignees may be(s) to executivision there bearing evice(s) to execute (s) to perfect States poy authorized to the bet herein as:  by grant(s) be in order	y patent(s) issued the management of the comply with the firm of BAI to comply with the complex control of the control	ing thereon, ary. necessary in not or reissue a g forward with and docume in or of Industriative acts whisignee. It is the Common as Assignee the has (they the rules of the r	connection with application base in such interferents and performial Property or sinch may be new including the entire in the property of the proper	th any inter- ed thereon, ence. m any act v similar agree ecessary to atents to iss nterest, and ecuted, and er to insert of es Patent a	rate assignment ference which in for the invention which may be nements.  obtain, maintain ue any and all Linereby covena will not execute, on this assignment of the coverance	nay be declared in any be declared in, and to cooper eccessary in continuous or confirm I betters Patents ants that he had any agreement any further	ed concerning erate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict or identification
Date	Oct. 1	3.	20/0	Namo	of Inventor	Sho	ta	I'i'ma		(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>	- 1		Name	OF HIACUTOL					_ (JLAL)
Date				Name	of Inventor				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)
Date	•		-	_ Name	of inventor					(SEAL)
Date	•			Name	of Inventor					_ (SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor

**PATENT REEL: 025213 FRAME: 0835** 

(SEAL)

)

**RECORDED: 10/28/2010** 

Date

Date